## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2544/2019

PRATHMA GURNANI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**PUNEET BATRA** 

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.160331/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.160332/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. Ms. Aditi Goswami, Adv.

for M/S. Hingorani & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Petition No 3639 of 2019 titled "Puneet Batra Vs Prathma Gurnani" pending before the Family Court, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER