SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2544/2019

PRATHMA GURNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNEET BATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 06-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Runika, Adv.

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties have stated that they would desire to explore the possibility of a settlement. Hence, the parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre attached to the Supreme Court on 14 February 2020 at 2 pm.

List the Transfer Petition after the report of the mediator is received.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) **Court Master**